MAGISTRATES:

Dist. 1 Thomas Brown

Dist. 2 Edward Anderson

Dist. 3 J.V. Groce

Dist. 4 Earl Branham

Cumberland County Judge Executive

TIM HICKS

P.O. BOX 826 • BURKESVILLE, KY 42717-0826 OFFICE: 270-864-3444 • FAX: 270-864-1757 • HOME: 270/433-6477 DEPUTY JUDGE Eugenia Ferguson

COUNTY TREASURER
Stacey Thrasher

Elizabeth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 RECEIVED

JAN 0 2 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re:

Case No. 2007-00505-Application of Crown Communications. Inc., for Certificate of Convenience and Necessity to Construct Wireless Communications Facility at Dale Hollow State Park

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

I am in receipt of the Notice from Crown Communications, Inc., of the filing of the application before the Public Service Commission to permit the construction of a Wireless Communications Facility at Dale Hollow State Park. On behalf of Cumberland County, I want to inform you that Cumberland County fully supports the granting of the application of Crown Communications, Inc., for the Certificate of Convenience and Necessity in Case No. 2007-00505, authorizing the construction of a Wireless Communications Facility at Dale Hollow State Park.

Sincerely.

Hon. Tim Hicks

Cumberland County Judge Executive